
✓ Name Email Job Title Agency
1 ✓ Acomb Forbes, Brenda bacombforbes@vcccd.edu Director of Economic & Workforce DevelopmentVentura Co Community College District

2 ✓ Beal, Donna Donna.beal@hancockcollege.edu Director, special projects Allan Hancock College

3 ✓ Bice, Giselle giselle.bice@canyons.edu K14 TAP SCCRC

4 ✓ Cabral, Robert rcabral@vcccd.edu Dean of Student Learning Moorpark College

5 ✓ Cameron, Sarah scameron@sbceo.org Director, Career Technical Education Santa Barbara County Education Office

6 ✓ Curtis, Jason jason_curtis@cuesta.edu Vice President of Instruction Cuesta College

7 ✓ Gamboa, Roxana roxana.gamboa@venturacounty.gov Business Solutions Specialist WDB of Ventura County

8 ✓ Happel, Harriet Harriet.Happel@canyons.edu Dean, Career Education, Integrative Learning and the Employment CenterCollege of the Canyons

9 ✓ Hoffman, Mike mhoffman@vcccd.edu Grant Director Moorpark College

10 ✓ Kernan, Ashley ashley.kernan@canyons.edu Research Manager, SCC Center of ExcellenceCollege of the Canyons

11 ✓ Lake, Amanda a.lake@sbcc.edu Consortium Coordinator SCCRC

12 ✓ Medina, Janine janine_medina@cuesta.edu Coordinator, Special Projects and Grant-funded ProgramsCuesta College

13 ✓ Najera, Janneth janneth.najera@canyons.edu Research Manager, SCCCOE College of the Canyons

14 ✓ Nelson, Cynthia cynthia.nelson@canyons.edu Internship Coordinator College of the Canyons
15 ✓ Nolan Chavez, Holly hchavez@vcccd.edu Executive Director/Regional Chair SCCRC
16 ✓ Park, Celine cpark7@pipeline.sbcc.edu Director of Employer Engagement SBCC
17 ✓ Petrone, Christine cpetrone@sbceo.org K12 Pathway Coordinator Santa Barbara County Education Office
18 ✓ Poore, Jacob jacob.poore@canyons.edu Director, SCC Center of Excellence College of the Canyons
19 ✓ Ramirez, Antonio Aramirez@foundationccc.org Regional Coordinator Foundation for CA Community College
20 ✓ Ramirez, Nikolette nsanchez@vcoe.org K12 Strong Workforce Pathway CoordinatorVentura County Office of Education
21 ✓ Rider, Van van.rider@avc.edu Dean of Workforce Development and Community EngagementAntelope Valley College
22 ✓ Rodriguez, Leticia lrodriguez1@vcccd.edu Grant Director Ventura College
23 ✓ Roepke, Thesa troepke@hancockcollege.edu CTE Liaison Allan Hancock College
24 ✓ Sokolovska, Julia julia.sokolovska@hancockcollege.eduCoordinator, Contract Education Allan Hancock College
25 ✓ Specchierla, Michael mspecchierla@slocoe.org Executive Director SLOCOE
26 ✓ Swanberg, Luann lrswanberg@sbcc.edu Fiscal Agent Director SCCRC
27 ✓ Walker, Diane dwalkavrop@gmail.com Consultant Walker Consulting Services
28 ✓ Zuchowicz, Matt matt.zuchowicz@ileadcalifornia.org Pathway Coordinator iLEAD California

SCCRC Regional Meeting -  Attendees
Friday, July 25, 2025     9:00 - 11:00am


